conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 01.09.2025 calling upon 
the Borrower(s) P 'S SHANKAR GOUD and PANKIRU SUNITHA to repay the 
amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 21,68,730.16 (Rupees Twenty One 
Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty And Paise Sixteen Only) 
against Loan Account No. HHLHYDO0546552 as on 31.08.2025 and interest 
thereon within 60 days from the date of eceipt of the said Notice. 
The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice s hereby given to the 
Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symb

[...]

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 
HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 21,68,730.16 (Rupees 
Twenty One Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty And Paise 
Sixteen Only)as on 31.08.2025 and interestthereon 

The Borrowers' attention s invited o provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 
theActin respectof time available, to redeem the Secured Assets 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

PASUPULETI GAYATHRI DEVI (BORROWER), PASUPULETI LAKSHMI (CO-BORROWER) D. No 124 B-1.912, Behind 
(Chinna Sivalayam Temple, Pathebada Eluru, West Godavari- 534002, Eluny Andhra Pradesh (OLD). 
Lan No: LELRSBI0D000S7779 Loan Agreement Date: 31t May, 2023 
Loan Amount: Rs.23,25,0001 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Orly) 

NPA Date: 05/12/2025_Demand Notice Date: 19.122025 
Amount Due in Rs.23,70,613.001- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Only) due and 
payable as on 09/122025 together wih further ntrest from 10112/2025. 
'SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:. ITEM NO.1 SCHEDULE PROPERTY: All That Property Measuing In An Extent OF 
165.0.0 Sq.Yrds Of House Site With Roc Buiding In RSNo-101/3 Situated Al Madepali Vilage, Madepalli Gram